STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO RECOGNIZE TRUST AND TRUSTEES AS INTERESTED PERSONS

The above-entitled matter came before the undersigned without a hearing, upon the John R. Nelson Revocable Trust, and Johnny Nicholas Nelson Torres, Allen D. Nelson and Breanna M. Nelson, as Co-Trustees ("Movants") Motion to Recognize the John R. Nelson Revocable Trust and its Co-Trustees as "interested persons" under Minnesota Statute § 524.1-201(33). In an Order filed January 6, 2022, the Court invited any party wishing to object to the motion to file their objection by January 14, 2022 at 1:30 p.m. No objections were received.

Now therefore, based upon the file and proceedings herein, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

- 1. The John R. Nelson Revocable Trust, and Johnny Nicholas Nelson Torres, Allen D. Nelson and Breanna M. Nelson, as Co-Trustees Motion to Recognize the John R. Nelson Revocable Trust and its Co-Trustees as "interested persons" under Minnesota Statute § 524.1-201(33) is GRANTED.
- 2. The John R. Nelson Revocable Trust and Co-Trustees Johnny Nicholas Nelson Torres, Allen D. Nelson and Breanna M. Nelson shall be deemed interested Persons in connection with this proceeding.

BY THE COURT:

Dated: January 18, 2022

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only. NOTICE: